KUR

START OF JOB SNSBPFD 22.12.03 14.08.46 VERSION 4.17 102520027 H ng 01N
COORDINATION REQUEST CHECK AGAINST HARD LIMITS ONLY
SNS HARD LIMITS for ST-1D-CK (102520027) £xAMINATION REQUESTED BY : ng DATE: 22/12/03 14:08:46
SNG ST-1D-CK 55.00E 0.10 0.10 02.01.02 C 102.520027
KUR 37.7DB POINTING ACC 0.15 DEG 102.520027
EC EC 54000 KHZ 02.01.02 102.602215
13.77800 G 54000 KHZ 54MOG7W-- 13.0 DBW (MIN)  25.0 DBW (MAX) -52.3 DBW/HZ 0001
(5) 5.503 TYPICAL D 59.8 REC-580 OVERLAP  6.000 MHZ
ALL WORLD 75.3 4.3 71.0
13.77800 G 54000 KHZ 27MOG7W-- 10.0 DBW (MIN)  22.0 DBW (MAX) -52.3 DBW/HZ 0001
(5) 5.503 TYPICAL D 59.8 REC-580 OVERLAP  6.000 MHZ
ALL WORLD 75.3 4.3 71.0
EC EC 54000 KHZ 02.01.02 102.602216
13.77800 G 54000 KHZ 54MOG7W-- 13.0 DBW (MIN)  25.0 DBW (MAX) -52.3 DBW/HZ 0001
( 4) 5.502 TYPICAL F 51.3 REC-580
ANTENNA DIAM. 3.3 MIN. ALLOWED 4.5
13.77800 G 54000 KHZ 27MOG7W-- 10.0 DBW (MIN)  22.0 DBW (MAX) -52.3 DBW/HZ 0001
(4) 5.502 TYPICAL F 51.3 REC-580
ANTENNA DIAM. 3.3 MIN. ALLOWED 4.5
13.84100 G 54000 KHZ 54MOG7W-- 13.0 DBW (MIN)  25.0 DBW (MAX) -52.3 DBW/HZ 0002
( 4) 5.502 TYPICAL F 51.3 REC-580
ANTENNA DIAM. 3.3 MIN. ALLOWED 4.5
13.84100 G 54000 KHZ 27MOG7W-- 10.0 DBW (MIN)  22.0 DBW (MAX) -52.3 DBW/HZ 0002
( 4) 5.502 TYPICAL F 51.3 REC-580
ANTENNA DIAM. 3.3 MIN. ALLOWED 4.5
13.90400 G 54000 KHZ 54MOG7W-- 13.0 DBW (MIN)  25.0 DBW (MAX) -52.3 DBW/HZ 0003
( 4) 5.502 TYPICAL F 51.3 REC-580
ANTENNA DIAM. 3.3 MIN. ALLOWED 4.5
13.90400 G 54000 KHZ 27MOG7W-- 10.0 DBW (MIN)  22.0 DBW (MAX) -52.3 DBW/HZ 0003
( 4) 5.502 TYPICAL F 51.3 REC-580
ANTENNA DIAM. 3.3 MIN. ALLOWED 4.5
13.96700 G 54000 KHZ 54MOG7W-- 13.0 DBW (MIN)  25.0 DBW (MAX) -52.3 DBW/HZ 0004
( 4) 5.502 TYPICAL F 51.3 REC-580
ANTENNA DIAM. 3.3 MIN. ALLOWED 4.5
13.96700 G 54000 KHZ 27MOG7W-- 10.0 DBW (MIN)  22.0 DBW (MAX) -52.3 DBW/HZ 0004
(4) 5.502 TYPICAL F 51.3 REC-580
ANTENNA DIAM. 3.3 MIN. ALLOWED 4.5
EC EC 54000 KHZ 02.01.02 102.602217
13.77800 G 54000 KHZ 180KG7W-- -2.0 DBW (MIN) 8.5 DBW (MAX) -44.1 DBW/HZ 0001
( 4) 5.502 TYPICAL VK 41.5 AP29
ANTENNA DIAM. 1.0 MIN. ALLOWED 4.5
13.84100 G 54000 KHZ 180KG7W-- -2.0 DBW (MIN) 8.5 DBW (MAX) -44.1 DBW/HZ 0002
( 4) 5.502 TYPICAL VK 41.5 AP29
ANTENNA DIAM. 1.0 MIN. ALLOWED 4.5
13.90400 G 54000 KHZ 180KG7W-- -2.0 DBW (MIN) 8.5 DBW (MAX) -44.1 DBW/HZ 0003
( 4) 5.502 TYPICAL VK 41.5 AP29
ANTENNA DIAM. 1.0 MIN. ALLOWED 4.5
13.96700 G 54000 KHZ 180KG7W-- -2.0 DBW (MIN) 8.5 DBW (MAX) -44.1 DBW/HZ 0004
( 4) 5.502 TYPICAL VK 41.5 AP29
ANTENNA DIAM. 1.0 MIN. ALLOWED 4.5
EC EC 54000 KHZ 02.01.02 102.602218
13.77800 G 54000 KHZ 54MOG7W-- 13.0 DBW (MIN)  25.0 DBW (MAX) -52.3 DBW/HZ 0001
( 5) 5.503 TYPICAL D 59.8 REC-580 OVERLAP  6.000 MHZ
ALL WORLD 75.3 4.3 71.0
13.77800 G 54000 KHZ 27MOG7W-- 10.0 DBW (MIN)  22.0 DBW (MAX) -52.3 DBW/HZ 0001
(5) 5.503 TYPICAL D 59.8 REC-580 OVERLAP  6.000 MHZ
ALL WORLD 75.3 4.3 71.0

Page 1 of 2

HARD LIMITS - 102520027



EC

EC

EC

13

13

13

13.

13.

13.

13.

EC

13

13.

13.

.77800

.77800

.84100

.84100

90400

90400

96700

96700

.77800

.84100

90400

96700

54000 KHZ
G 54000
( 4) 5.502
ANTENNA DIAM.
G 54000
( 4) 5.502
ANTENNA DIAM.
G 54000
( 4) 5.502
ANTENNA DIAM.
G 54000
( 4) 5.502
ANTENNA DIAM.
G 54000
(4) 5.502
ANTENNA DIAM.
G 54000
(4) 5.502
ANTENNA DIAM.
G 54000
( 4) 5.502
ANTENNA DIAM.
G 54000
( 4) 5.502
ANTENNA DIAM.

54000 KHZ
G 54000
( 4) 5.502
ANTENNA DIAM.
G 54000
( 4) 5.502
ANTENNA DIAM.
G 54000
( 4) 5.502
ANTENNA DIAM.
G 54000
( 4) 5.502

ANTENNA DIAM.

KHZ

KHZ

KHZ

KHZ

KHZ

KHZ

KHZ

3
KHZ

3

KHZ

1.

KHZ

1.

KHZ

1.

KHZ

1.

02

.3

.3

.3

.3

.3

.3

.3

.3
02

0

0

0

0

.01.02
54MOG7W-- 13.0

MIN. ALLOWED
27MOG7W-- 10.0

MIN. ALLOWED
54MOG7W-- 13.0

MIN. ALLOWED
27MOG7W-- 10.0

MIN. ALLOWED
54MOG7W-- 13.0

MIN. ALLOWED
27MOG7W-- 10.0

MIN. ALLOWED
54MOG7W-- 13.0

MIN. ALLOWED
27MOG7W-- 10.0

MIN. ALLOWED
.01.02
180KG7W-- -2.0

MIN. ALLOWED
180KG7W-- -2.0

MIN. ALLOWED
180KG7W-- -2.0

MIN. ALLOWED
180KG7W-- -2.0

MIN. ALLOWED

PROGRAM SNSBPFD TERMINATED OK.

DBW (MIN) 25.0

TYPICAL
4.5

DBW (MIN) 22.0

TYPICAL
4.5

DBW (MIN) 25.0

TYPICAL
4.5

DBW (MIN) 22.0

TYPICAL
4.5

DBW (MIN) 25.0

TYPICAL
4.5

DBW (MIN) 22.0

TYPICAL
4.5

DBW (MIN) 25.0

TYPICAL
4.5

DBW (MIN) 22.0

TYPICAL

4.5

DBW (MIN) 8.5
TYPICAL

4.5
DBW (MIN) 8.5
TYPICAL

4.5
DBW (MIN) 8.5
TYPICAL

4.5
DBW (MIN) 8.5
TYPICAL

4.5

DBW

DBW

DBW

DBW

DBW

DBW

DBW

DBW

DBW

DBW

VK

DBW
VK

DBW

(MAX)

(MAX)

(MAX)

(MAX)

(MAX)

(MAX)

(MAX)

(MAX)

(MAX)

(MAX)

(MAX)

(MAX)

-52

-52

-52

-52

-52

-52

-52

-52

-44

-44

-44

-44

.3 DBW/HZ
51.3 REC-580

.3 DBW/HZ
51.3 REC-580

.3 DBW/HZ
51.3 REC-580

.3 DBW/HZ
51.3 REC-580

.3 DBW/HZ
51.3 REC-580

.3 DBW/HZ
51.3 REC-580

.3 DBW/HZ
51.3 REC-580

.3 DBW/HZ

51.3 REC-580
.1 DBW/HZ

41.5 AP29

.1 DBW/HZ
41.5 AP29

.1 DBW/HZ
41.5 AP29

.1 DBW/HZ
41.5 AP29

102.602219
0001

0001

0002

0002

0003

0003

0004

0004

102.602220
0001

0002

0003

0004

KUR

Page 2 of 2

HARD LIMITS - 102520027



	START OF JOB SNSBPFD 22

